## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for name change on Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5799 from Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. to Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Telecom.

DOCKET NO. 000380-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-00-0709A-FOF-TX
ISSUED: April 20, 2000

## AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-00-0709-FOF-TX issued April 13, 2000, we granted the request of Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. to change the name on Certificate No. 5799 from Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. to Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Telecom. In that Order it was stated that the Commissioners had voted on the issue, which was in error. The Order should have been issued as an administrative order. Therefore we are issuing this amendatory order.

It is therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-0709-FOF-TX is hereby amended as stated above. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-0709-FOF-TX is reaffirmed in all other aspects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>20th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

FRB

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE